MCR series - low ohmic -
Datasheet
●Features
1)Very-low ohmic resistance from 47mΩ is in lineup by thick-film resistive element.
2)ROHM resistors have obtained ISO9001 / IATF16949 certification.
3)Corresponds to AEC-Q200
●Products list
Part No. Size Type code
Rated
power
(70℃)
Resistance
tolerance
Temperature
coefficient Resistance range
Operating
temperature
range
mm
(inch) (W) (%) (ppm / ℃) (Ω) (℃)
MCR006 0603
(0201) YLP 0.05 F ( ±1% ) +600/-200 1.0≦R≦9.1 (E24 series) -55 ～ +125
MCR01 1005
(0402) MZP 0.063 F ( ±1% ) ±400 1.0～9.1 (E24 series) -55 ～ +155
MCR03 1608
(0603) EZP 0.1 F ( ±1% ) ±400 1.0～9.1 (E24 series) -55 ～ +155
▲MCR10 2012
(0805) EZH 0.25
J ( ±5% )
F ( ±1% )
500±300 0.047～0.091 (E24 series)
-55 ～ +155400±200 0.1～0.13 (E24 series)
J ( ±5% ) ±250 0.15～0.91 (E24 series)
F ( ±1% ) ±250 0.15～9.1 (E24 series)
▲MCR18 3216
(1206) EZH 0.25
J ( ±5% )
F ( ±1% )
500±300 0.047～0.091 (E24 series)
-55 ～ +155400±200 0.1～0.13 (E24 series)
J ( ±5% ) ±250 0.15～0.91 (E24 series)
F ( ±1% ) ±250 0.15～9.1 (E24 series)
▲MCR25 3225
(1210) JZH 0.5
J ( ±5% )
F ( ±1% ) 300±300 0.047～0.091 (E24 series)
-55 ～ +155J ( ±5% ) ±200 0.1～0.91 (E24 series)
F ( ±1% ) ±200 0.1～9.1 (E24 series)
▲MCR50 5025
(2010) JZH 0.5
J ( ±5% )
F ( ±1% )
500±300 0.047～0.091 (E24 series)
-55 ～ +155400±200 0.1～0.13 (E24 series)
J ( ±5% ) ±250 0.15～0.91 (E24 series)
F ( ±1% ) ±250 0.15～9.1 (E24 series)
▲MCR100 6432
(2512) JZH 1
J ( ±5% )
F ( ±1% )
500±300 0.047～0.091 (E24 series)
-55 ～ +125400±200 0.1～0.13 (E24 series)
J ( ±5% ) ±250 0.15～0.91 (E24 series)
F ( ±1% ) ±250 0.15～9.1 (E24 series)
*Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.Carefully check the specification sheet supplied with the product
before using or ordering it.
*Rated voltage =
▲：NRND(Not Recommended for New Design)
MCR10L/18L are in line up as substitude products of MCR10/18.
Substitude products of MCR25/50/100 are under development.
© 2022 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 1/6 2022.08  -  Rev.10
General purpose chip resistors <low ohmic>
MCR series - low ohmic - Datasheet
●Part number description
M C R 0 3 E Z P F L 1 R 0 0
Part No. Size (mm [inch]) Resistance
tolerance Special part code Nominal resistance

①MCR 006/01/03/10/18/25/50/100 ②MCR 006/01/03/10/18/25
(Unit : mm)
Part No. Type code A B C D
MCR006 YLP
Φ1800
-1.5 Φ60+1.0
0
9+1.0
0
Φ13±0.2
MCR01 MZP
MCR03 EZP
MCR10 EZH
MCR18 EZH
MCR25 JZH
MCR50 JZH
13+1.0
0MCR100 JZH
© 2022 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 6/6 2022.08  -  Rev.10
 Notice-PGA-E Rev.004
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Notice
Precaution on using ROHM Products
1. Our Products are designed and manufactured for application in ordinary electronic equipment (such as AV equipment,
OA equipment, telecommunication equipment, home electronic appliances, amusement equipment, etc.).  If you
intend to use our Products in devices requiring extremely high reliability (such as medical equipment (Note 1), transport
equipment, traffic equipment, aircraft/spacecraft, nuclear power controllers, fuel controllers, car equipment including car
accessories, safety devices, etc.) and whose malfunction or failure may cause loss of human life, bodily injury or
serious damage to property (“Specific Applications”), please consult with the ROHM sales representative in advance.
Unless otherwise agreed in writing by ROHM in advance, ROHM shall not be in any way responsible or liable for any
damages, expenses or losses incurred by you or third parties arising from the use of any ROHM’s Products for Specific
Applications.
(Note1) Medical Equipment Classification of the Specific Applications
JAPAN USA EU CHINA
CLASSⅢ
CLASSⅢ